

Date: 10th November, 2023

**To,
BSE Ltd.
The Corporate Relations Department,
Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001**

Scrip ID: 507265; Scrip Code: EMERALL

Subject: Submission of Newspaper Clipping of Un-audited Financial Result for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023.

Dear Sir(s),

Please find enclosed herewith newspaper clipping of Regulation 47(l) (a) as per SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 extract of Un-audited financial statement for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023, has published in "Pratahkal" (Marathi) and "Active Times" (English) on 10th November, 2023 for your records.

You are requested to take this on your record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,
Yours Faithfully

For Emerald Leisures Limited

**Rajesh Loya
Director
DIN: 00252470**

MULTIPLUS HOLDINGS LIMITED
101, B-WING, BHAVESHWAR PLAZA, L.B.S MARG, GHATKOPAR-WEST, MUMBAI-400086.
TEL NO:- 022-25005046, E-mail - multipusholdings@rediffmail.com
Website - www.multipusholdings.com CIN: L65990MH1982PLC028245

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023 (In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30-09-2023	30-09-2023	30-09-2023
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	39.22	77.11	37.03
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	37.87	70.45	35.34
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	37.87	70.45	35.34
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	38.93	72.28	36.40
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- each)	188.00	188.00	188.00
6.	Earnings Per Share of Rs.10/- each (before extraordinary items) Basic (not annualized): Diluted (not annualized):	2.01 2.01	3.75 3.75	1.88 1.88

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Result for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company website i.e. www.multipusholdings.com

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Jignesh Sheth
Managing Director
Din:00290211

Place: Mumbai
Date: 09th November, 2023

HI-KLASS TRADING AND INVESTMENT LIMITED
Regd. Off: Office No 15, 2nd Floor, Plot No 24, Rehman Building, Veer Nariman Road, Hutatma Chowk, Fort Mumbai - 400001 Tel: 22874084/22874085, Email: info@hiklass.co.in; CIN: L51900MH1992PLC066262

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Figures are in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	Current Quarter ending	Half year to date figure for current period	Quarter Ended 3 months ended in the previous year
	30/09/2023	30/09/2023	30/09/2022
1. Total Income from Operations	0.28	1.77	1.53
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-108.57	-113.22	0.09
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-108.57	-113.22	0.09
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-108.57	-113.22	0.09
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-108.57	-113.22	0.09
6. Equity Share Capital	310.62	310.62	310.62
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			
8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1) Basic: 2) Diluted:	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00

The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter taken on record by the Board in its meeting held on 9th November, 2023 and also Limited Review Report were carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's Website i.e. (www.hiklass.co.in) and on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) For Hi-Klass Trading and Investment Limited

Sd/- Sanjay Kumar Jain
Managing Director
DIN: 00415316

Place: Mumbai
Date: 9th November, 2023

GHK HOSPITALITY & INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED
CIN U55103PN2007PLC130111
Regd. Office A5, The 5th Avenue 5th Floor, Near Hotel Regency, D.P. Road, Pune, Maharashtra- 411001

Extract of Unaudited Statement of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September 2023 (Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-06-2023	31-03-2023
1	Total Income from Operations	445	378	43
2	Net Profit for the period/year (Before tax)	(230)	(104)	(190)
3	Net Profit for the period/year (After tax)	(230)	(104)	(190)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year	-	-	-
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Equity Shares of Rs 10 each)	1,277	1,277	1,277
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	(6,243)	(6,013)	(5,277)
7	Securities Premium Account	2,369	2,369	2,369
8	Net Worth	(2,588)	(2,367)	(1,631)
9	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	7,980	7,985	5,895
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	N.A	N.A	N.A
11	Debt Equity Ratio	(3.08)	(3.37)	(3.62)
12	Earnings per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for Continuing & discontinued operations) 1. Basic 2. Diluted	(1.80) (1.80)	(0.81) (0.81)	(0.01) (0.01)
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.05	(0.66)	(0.66)
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.05	(0.66)	(0.66)
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.05	(0.66)	(0.66)

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange pursuant to Regulation 52 & 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on Bombay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com

2. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 52 & 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 as amended in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" (Ind-AS 34), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles.

Sunil Karia,
Managing Director

Date: 09/11/2023

SHAH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED
Registered Office: 11, Shah Industrial Estate, Opp. Anna Temple, New link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053. Phone: 022-66920678/ 79 | Mail Id: scclindia@yahoo.co.in | CIN: L45202MH1949PLC007048

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Results for the Quarter Ended 30/09/2023 (Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Year Ended	Quarter ended
	30/09/23	31/03/23	30/09/22
Total income from operations (net)	63.65	237.95	81.95
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(65.64)	(255.27)	(45.09)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(65.64)	(254.59)	(45.09)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(65.64)	(254.59)	(45.09)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(65.64)	(254.59)	(45.09)
Equity Share Capital	161.25	161.25	161.25
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	0	(9,660.37)	0
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 100/- each) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	(40.71)	(157.88)	(27.97)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 100/- each) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	(40.71)	(157.88)	(27.97)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Year Ended Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Year Ended Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com).

- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For Shah Construction Co. Ltd.
Sd/- (Mehul Jadavji Shah)
Managing Director. (DIN No. 00933528)

Place: Mumbai
Date: 09-11-2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to all my client viz. **MR. VIRINKUMAR KISHORILAL YADAV & MR. AJAYKUMR KISHORILAL YADAV** are the Owners of Flat No. 6, Building No. G/11, on 1st Floor, area admeasuring 615 Sq. Mtrs. Built-up i.e. 57.15 Sq. Mtrs. in the Society known as "CHELSEA APARTMENT CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD." in "DIAS & PEREIRA NAGAR". Constructed on Land bearing Survey No. 51 to 57 & 101/2, lying being and Situated at Village Umele, Naigao (W), Taluka Vasai, Dist. Palghar - 401 207 who have represented that (i) vide Agreement for Sale Dated 02/02/1999 duly registered under Sr. No. Chha-210/99 Dated 02/02/1999 M/S. ROSEMARY DEVELOPERS, being Developers herein sold above said Flat to MRS. MOLLY VESSAOKAR, being Purchaser therein. (ii) Whereas MRS. MOLLY VESSAOKAR died intestate on 29/11/2009 leaving behind her daughter MS. LORNA VESSAROKAR as her legal heirs and representatives in respect of said flat.

All Persons including legal heirs, claiming any interest in the said Flat or any part thereof by way of sale, gift, lease, inheritance, exchange, mortgage, charge, lien, trust, possession, easement, attachment or otherwise howsoever are hereby required to make the same known to the undersigned at **Office No.3, Tare Compound, Near Dakshin Hotel, Dahisar Check Naka, Dahisar (E), Mumbai - 400 068, within 07 days** from the date hereof, failing which it shall be presumed that there is no claim over the said Flat.

Sd/-
Mr. Kiran E. Kochrekar
K. K. Associates, Advocates.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 10.11.2023

EMERALD LEISURES LIMITED
CIN:L74900MH1948PLC006791
Address: Plot No.366/15, Club Emerald Swastik Park, Near Mangal Anand Hospital, Chembur, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400071
Email id: info@clubemerald.in; website: www.clubemerald.in

(Extract of Un-audited Financial Result for the Quarter ended 30th September 2023) (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	Year ended
		30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
1	Total income from operations	321.113	404.757	239.741	725.87
2	Total Expenses	598.245	636.496	509.227	1234.741
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) before tax and exceptional items	-277.132	-231.739	-215.486	-508.871
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) before tax after exceptional items	-277.132	-231.739	-215.486	-508.871
5	Net Profit/ (Loss) after Tax	-277.132	-231.739	-215.486	-508.871
6	Total Comprehensive Income	-277.132	-231.739	-215.486	-508.871
7	Equity Share Capital (F.V @5/-)	25031000	25031000	25031000	25031000
8	Earning Per Share Basic Diluted	-5.536 -5.536	-4.629 -4.629	-4.304 -4.304	-10.165 -10.165

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended September 30th, 2023 Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing and Other Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 09th November, 2023.

For Emerald Leisures Limited
Sd/-
Rajesh Loya
Whole Time Director
DIN: 00252470

Place: Mumbai
Date: 09th November 2023

ARIS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Regd office Address :- 129,5 Ansa Industrial Estate, Saki Vihar Road, Saki Naka, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400072.
CIN: L29130MH1995PLC249667

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023 (Standalone in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Six months ended	Year ended
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
Total income from operations (net)	5.07	5.41	8.73	25.31	35.55
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(2.57)	(6.33)	(8.59)	(15.01)	(35.39)
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(2.57)	(6.33)	(8.59)	(15.00)	(35.38)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	(2.57)	(6.33)	(8.59)	(15.00)	(35.38)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(2.57)	(6.33)	(8.59)	(15.00)	(35.38)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per Equity Share)	150.00	150.00	46.20	46.20	150.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	(115.21)	(112.64)	(83.93)	(83.93)	(104.31)
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic: Diluted:	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic: Diluted:	-	-	-	-	-

Note: 1) Previous year/period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.
2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November 09, 2023. The results for the quarter ended 30th September 2023 have been subjected to limited review by the Auditors.
3) The company operates in only one of the segment and therefore disclosure under Ind AS-108 "Operating Segment" is not required.

For Aris International Limited
Sd/-
IRA MISHRA
Director
(DIN: 09055544)

Place: Mumbai
Date: 9th November, 2023

52 WEEKS ENTERTAINMENT LTD
CIN: L83000MH1993PLC027467
Regd. Office: TARABAI HALL, 1ST FLOOR, SHIVPRASAD BUILDING, 97 MARINE DRIVE, MUMBAI - 400002
email: 52weeksentd@gmail.com, website: www.52weeksentertainment.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

SL No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
A	Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
B	Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Total Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1.07)	(5.80)	(1.88)	(6.87)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1.07)	(5.80)	(1.88)	(6.87)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1.07)	(5.80)	(1.88)	(6.87)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(1.07)	(5.80)	(1.88)	(6.87)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	3488.00	3488.00	3488.00	3488.00
7	Earning Per Share 1. Basic 2. Diluted	(0.00) (0.00)	(0.02) (0.02)	(0.01) (0.01)	(0.02) (0.02)

Note: 1) The Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 have been prepared in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 09th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Audit of these results.
2) Previous year's figures have been rearranged/ regrouped wherever necessary.
3) These financial results are available on the Company's website www.52weeksentertainment.com and website of BSE where the equity shares of the Company are listed.

For and on behalf of the Board
Cyrus Bhat
Director & CFO
DIN: 00443874

Place : Mumbai
Date : 09/11/2023

RAJASTHAN GASES LIMITED
Regd Office:103, Roha Orion, Near 3SRD Road, TPS III, Bandra (W), Mumbai -400 050
CIN: L24111MH1993PLC272204, web site : www.rajasthangasesltd.com
Email : info@rajasthangasesltd.com, phone : 022-26465176

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023 (In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended	Preceding 3 Months	Corresponding 3 Months	Half Year Ended	Corresponding Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	31/03/2023	31/03/2022
1	Income from Operation (a) Income From Operations (Net Of Excise Duty) (b) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Total Income From Operation (Net)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	Expenses (a) Purchase of Raw Material (b) Changes in Inventories (c) Employee Benefit Expense (d) Other Expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	Profit from Operations before Finance Cost	(2.59)	(5.63)	(6.82)	(8.22)	(71.00)	(74.24)	(34.15)
5	Finance Cost	12.24	11.86	6.00	24.11	7.48	29.06	9.00
6	Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax	(14.83)	(17.49)	(11.82)	(32.33)	(78.48)	(103.30)	(43.15)
7	Tax Expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Profit for the Year	(14.83)	(17.49)	(11.82)	(32.33)	(78.48)	(103.30)	(43.15)
9	Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	Minority Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	Net Profit/(Loss) after Taxes, Minority Interest and Profit/(Loss) of Associates	(14.83)	(17.49)	(11.82)	(32.33)	(78.48)	(103.30)	(43.15)
12	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Of Share)	161.21	161.21	161.21	161.21	161.21	161.21	161.21
13	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	633.35	(38.33)
14	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized) (a) Basic (b) Diluted	(0.28) (0.28)	(0.33) (0.33)	(0.22) (0.22)	(0.60) (0.60)	(1.46) (1.46)	(1.92) (1.92)	(0.80) (0.80)

Note: 1) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 9th November 2023 in terms of Resolutions 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2) Segment reporting as defined in Accounting Standard 17 is not applicable.
3) No Investor complaints were pending at the beginning of the quarter and none were received during the quarter.
4) Comparative figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
FOR RAJASTHAN GASES LIMITED
Sd/-
(NIKHILESH KHANDELWAL)
DIRECTOR/COMPLIANCE OFFICER
DIN: 19695884

Dated: 09.11.2023
Place: Mumbai

VEER ENERGY & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED CIN: L65990MH1980PLC023334
Registered Office: 629-A, Gazdar House, 1st Floor, Near Kalbadevi Post Office, J.S.S. Marg, Mumbai - 400 002.
Tel: (022) 22072641 Email: info@veerenergy.net Website: www.veerenergy.net

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter And Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30-09-2023	30-09-2023	30-09-2022
1	Total income from operations	70.24	150.51	161.90
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	-35.43	12.89	14.12
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-35.43	12.89	14.12
4	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-35.43	5.64	11.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax)and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-35.85	4.79	11.17
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	1496.29	1496.29	1151.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	NA	4878.73	NA
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (a) Basic: (b) Diluted:	-0.24 -0.24	0.03 0.03	0.10 0.10

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Quarterly Financial Results is available on the BSE website www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.veerenergy.net.

For Veer Energy & Infrastructure Limited
Sd/-
Yogesh M. Shah
Managing Director
DIN: 00169189

PLACE : MUMBAI
DATE : November 08, 2023

VEERHEALTH CARE LIMITED CIN: L65910MH1992PLC0067632
Registered Office: 629-A, Gazdar House, 1st Floor, Near Kalbadevi Post Office, J.S.S. Marg, Mumbai - 400 002.
Tel: (022) 22018582 Email: info@veerhealthcare.net Website: www.veerhealthcare.net

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter And Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-09-2023	

मध्य रेल्वे, मुंबई विभाग आणि एलआयसी दरम्यान सरकारी क्षेत्रातील ३१,४६६ कर्मचाऱ्यांसाठी प्रथमच सामंजस्य करार समूह मुदत विमा योजना

मुंबई, दि. ९ (प्रतिनिधी) : भारतीय रेल्वेमधील ३१,४६६ कर्मचाऱ्यांसाठी भारतीय आयुर्विमा महामंडळ (LIC) आणि सरकारी क्षेत्रात कदाचित पहिल्यांदाच करार झाला. समूह मुदत विमा योजनेच्या अंमलबजावणीसाठी मुंबई विभागातील कर्मचारी, मध्य रेल्वे आणि एल.आय.सी. दि. ०३.११.२०२३ रोजी

सामंजस्य करार झाला. यात सुमारे ३१,४६६ कर्मचाऱ्यांचा समावेश आहे. या कार्यक्रमाच्या अध्यक्षस्थानी श्री नरेश लालबानी, माननीय महाव्यवस्थापक, मध्य रेल्वे हे होते. श्रीमती रेणू शर्मा, मुख्य कार्मिक अधिकारी; श्री रजनीश कुमार गोयल, विभागीय रेल्वे व्यवस्थापक, मुंबई विभाग आणि श्रीमती मंजू बग्गा,

कार्यकारी संचालक, एल.आय.सी.; यांच्यासह एडीआरएम, एल.आय.सी. अधिकारी, शाखा अधिकारी, युनियन आणि असोसिएशनचे अधिकारी उपस्थित होते. टर्म इन्शुरन्स घेतल्याने कर्मचाऱ्यांच्या कुटुंबाला आर्थिक लाभ मिळतो, कर्मचाऱ्याला त्यांच्या कुटुंबासाठी भविष्यातील संभाव्य

समस्यांबद्दल काळजी करण्यापासून मुक्तता होते आणि कर्मचाऱ्यांचे मनोबल वाढते. ग्रुप टर्म इन्शुरन्स प्लॅन ही एक वार्षिक नूतनीकरण करण्यायोग्य समूह मुदत विमा योजना आहे. यात खालील वैशिष्ट्ये आहेत - या योजनेत कोणतीही वैद्यकीय तपासणी होणार नाही. - या योजनेत, मृत्यू प्रमाणपत्र सादर केल्यापासून १० दिवसांच्या आत दावा स्वीकारला जातो आणि निकाल काढला जातो. - या योजनेत वयोमर्यादा १८-६० वर्षे निश्चित केलेली आहे. - या योजनेत आत्महत्या प्रकरणांची समावेश केला जाईल. - या योजनेत, प्रत्येक स्लॉबमधील सर्व वयोगटातील कर्मचाऱ्यांसाठी निवृत्तीपर्यंत प्रीमियम समान असेल.

एकांश कॉन्सेप्ट्स लिमिटेड

(पूर्वीचे पॅंगमोन कॉन्सेप्ट्स लिमिटेड म्हणून ज्ञात)

सीआयएन : L74110MH1992PLC070070

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : ए ४०३, ४ था मजला, मितल कर्मगिरी, मोरळ, अंधेरी पूर्व, मुंबई महाराष्ट्र ४०० ०५९.

ई-मेल : info@ekanshconcepts.com वेबसाइट : www.ekanshconcepts.com दूर. +९१ -०२२-४७७९१८०६

दि. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्ध वर्ष अखेरकरिता अलेखापरीक्षित एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल (रु. लाखात इंग्रिज वाळता)

अनु. क्र.	विवरण	तिमाही अखेर		अर्ध वर्ष अखेर		वर्ष अखेर	
		अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित
१.	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	८९४.०७	६६३.५९	१०८५.५५	१५५७.५८	२४१३.३०	७५८७.९२
ए) कार्यचलनातून महसूल	५७३.४४	५१९.२९	९५४.२९	१०९२.७३	२११९.७९	६७३२.४५	
बी) अन्य उत्पन्न	३२०.६३	१४४.३०	१३१.२६	४६४.८५	२९३.५१	८५५.४७	
२. कर पूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/तोटा (अतिरिक्त बाबी पूर्व)	६९.६९	३२.२९	१०६.७३	९३.९८	१७९.५७	१०६.२७	
३. कर पूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/तोटा (अतिरिक्त बाबी पश्चात)	३९.२५	२३.२९	११०.३८	६२.४६	१३८.९३	७५.०७	
४. कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता समाविष्ट नफा/तोटा (करपश्चात) व अन्य सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (करपश्चात)	२९९.६९	२५३.२६	२६३.९८	५४४.८७	१००.८४	३२२.९४	
५. लेखापरीक्षित ताळेबंदामध्ये निर्देशित असेल-							
६. प्रदानित इन्विटी भाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. १.० प्रत्येकी)	१५१२.७६	१५१२.७६	१५१२.७६	१५१२.७६	१५१२.७६	१५१२.७६	
७. उत्पन्न प्रति शेअर (क्वॉटिंग क्रमांक वार्षिक नाही)							
ए. मूळ (रु.)	०.२९	०.१५	०.७३	०.४४	०.९२	४.९५	
बी. सौम्य (रु.)	०.२९	०.१५	०.७३	०.४४	०.९२	४.९५	

टीप : १. वरील लेखापरीक्षित एकत्रित वित्तीय अहवाल दि. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी तिमाही व अर्ध वर्ष अखेर वित्तीय वर्ष अखेरकरिता व दि. ०८ नोव्हेंबर, २०२३ रोजी आयोजित सभेच्या कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाद्वारे मंजूर व मान्यताप्राप्त लेखा समिती द्वारे पाहण्यात आला आहे व कंपनीचे वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षित अहवाल अनुषंगित महसूल अहवाल यांच्या अनुसार जारी करण्यात येईल.

२. कि डाटा संबंधात स्थायी वित्तीय अहवाल एकांश कॉन्सेप्ट्स लिमिटेड खालीलप्रमाणे : (रु. लाखात इंग्रिज वाळता)

अनु. क्र.	विवरण	तिमाही अखेर		अर्ध वर्ष अखेर		वर्ष अखेर	
		अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित
१.	एकूण उत्पन्न	८९४.०७	६६३.५९	१,०८५.५५	१,५५७.५८	२,४१३.३०	७,५८७.९२
२. कर पूर्व नफा	६३.०६	३३.६६	१०८.९४	९६.७२	१७५.६४	१,०९४.३५	
३. कर पश्चात नफा	४४.९७	२४.५६	११९.८६	६९.५३	१४८.८२	७५७.०७	
४. एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न	२९७.३२	२५४.६९	२६४.६६	५५९.९३	१०८.७४	३२२.९४	

३. वरील हे सेबी (सूची अनिवार्यता व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियम २०१५ च्या विनियम ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह दि. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ अखेर तिमाही व अर्ध वर्ष अखेरकरिता वित्तीय अहवालांच्या विस्तृत प्रारूपाचे सारांश आहे. तिमाही व वित्तीय वर्ष अखेर दि. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ करिता एकत्रित वित्तीय अहवालांचे विस्तृत प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com वर व कंपनीची वेबसाइट www.ekanshconcepts.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.

एकांश कॉन्सेप्ट्स लिमिटेड करिता सही/- हिरालाल अग्रवाल संचालक व सीएफओ डीआयएन : १०२६९८४४ टिकाण : मुंबई दि. ०८ नोव्हेंबर, २०२३

अनु. क्र.	विवरण	तिमाही अखेर			अर्ध वर्ष अखेर			वर्ष अखेर		
		३०.०९.२०२३	३०.०६.२०२३	३०.०९.२०२२	३०.०९.२०२३	३०.०६.२०२३	३०.०९.२०२२	३०.०९.२०२३	३०.०६.२०२३	३०.०९.२०२२
१.	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	३१९.९९	५०९.७७	३१९.७९	७५८.७६	७५८.७६	१०५.७३	१०५.७३	१०५.७३	१०५.७३
२.	कर पूर्व व अतिरिक्त बाबी पूर्व निव्वळ नफा/ (तोटा)	५६.२५	६३.५९	५०.५१	१३९.७३	१३९.७३	१०५.७३	१०५.७३	१०५.७३	१०५.७३
३.	कर पूर्व व अतिरिक्त बाबी पश्चात निव्वळ नफा/ (तोटा)	३६३.७४	४४६.१८	२६९.२८	६१९.०३	६१९.०३	३११.२६	३११.२६	३११.२६	३११.२६
४.	कर पश्चात निव्वळ नफा/ (तोटा)	३६३.७४	४४६.१८	२६९.२८	६१९.०३	६१९.०३	३११.२६	३११.२६	३११.२६	३११.२६
५.	एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न	३६९.२४	४७३.७७	३७०.२९	७५८.७६	७५८.७६	१०५.७३	१०५.७३	१०५.७३	१०५.७३
६.	उत्पन्न प्रति शेअर (एच. सी. /-)	२७३९०००	२७३९०००	२७३९०००	२७३९०००	२७३९०००	२७३९०००	२७३९०००	२७३९०००	२७३९०००
७.	उत्पन्न प्रति शेअर मूळ	५.४९५	५.४९५	५.४९५	५.४९५	५.४९५	५.४९५	५.४९५	५.४९५	५.४९५
८.	सौम्य	५.४९५	५.४९५	५.४९५	५.४९५	५.४९५	५.४९५	५.४९५	५.४९५	५.४९५

एमराल्ड लीजर्स लिमिटेड सीआयएन : L74900MH1948PLC006791 पत्ता : एच/१, ३६६/१, काल एमराल्ड, स्वर्गीय पार्क, मंगल अरव्ह हॉस्पिटलकड, चेंबूर, मुंबई महाराष्ट्र ४०० ०४९. ई-मेल आयडी : info@clubemerald.in वेबसाइट : www.clubemerald.in दि. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्ध वर्ष अखेरकरिता अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल (रु. लाखात)

वरील विवरण हे सेबी (सूची अनिवार्यता व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियम २०१५ च्या विनियम ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह दि. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ अखेर तिमाही व अर्ध वर्ष अखेरकरिता वित्तीय अहवालांच्या विस्तृत प्रारूपाचे सारांश आहे. वरील वित्तीय अहवाल दि. ०९ नोव्हेंबर, २०२३ रोजी तिमाही व अर्ध वर्ष अखेरकरिता वित्तीय अहवालांचे विस्तृत प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com वर व कंपनीची वेबसाइट www.rhimagnesitaindia.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.

आरएचआय मॅग्नेसिटा इंडिया लिमिटेड सीआयएन : L28113MH2010PLC312871 नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : युनिट क्र. ७०५, ७ था मजला, लोढा सुप्रिम, कान्जूरगाव गाव रोड, कान्जूरगाव (पूर्व), मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र ४०० ०४२. दूर. क्र. : +९१-२२-६६०९०६००, फॅक्स क्र. : +९१-२२-६६०९०६०१ ईमेल : corporate.india@rhimagnesita.com वेबसाइट : www.rhimagnesitaindia.com

दि. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व सहा महिने अखेरकरिता स्थायी व एकत्रित अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय अहवालाचा निष्कर्ष (सर्व रकम रु. लाखात, अन्यथा अहवालात)

अनु. क्र.	विवरण	स्थायी			एकत्रित		
		तिमाही अखेर ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३	सहा महिने अखेर दि. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३	वर्ष अखेर दि. ३१ मार्च, २०२३	तिमाही अखेर दि. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३	सहा महिने अखेर दि. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३	वर्ष अखेर दि. ३१ मार्च, २०२३
१.	कार्यचलनातून एकूण महसूल	७९,८२६.५५	१,३९,५४५.००	२,४८,८३६.८७	९८,६९९.२०	१,९९,४८६.७९	२,७२,६२६.६५
२.	अतिरिक्त बाबी व कर पूर्व निव्वळ नफा*	८,६६३.९२	१६,६८८.०८	३२,५८३.७०	१,७९४.८२	१६,९६२.६५	२६,४३८.२६
३.	अतिरिक्त बाबी	-	-	-	-	-	-
४.	कर पूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)*	८,६६३.९२	१६,६८८.०८	(३४,४८५.५२)	१,७९४.८२	१६,९६२.६५	(३९,६२९.९६)
५.	कर पश्चात निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	६,३५६.०३	१२,३२७.९०	(४२,६७८.९९)	७,९५९.८५	१९,८४०.५७	(४६,५६९.२२)
६.	कर पश्चात कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न	६,३३२.०४	१२,३७९.९२	(४२,७२०.०४)	७,९५९.८५	१९,८४०.५७	(४६,५८८.४८)
७.	इन्विटी भाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. १/- प्रति शेअर)	२,०६५.०९	२,०६५.०९	१,८७९.९६	२,०६५.०९	२,०६५.०९	१,८७९.९६
८.	मूळ व सौम्य मूल्यांकन प्रति शेअर (रु. १/- प्रत्येकी) (वार्षिकरित्या नाही) (रु. मध्ये)	३.०८	६.०२	(२५.५०)	३.४६	५.७६	(२७.८५)

* कंपनीकडे वरील कालावधीकरिता कोणत्याही अतिरिक्त बाबी नाही आहेत.

अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय अहवाल : १. वरील हे सेबी (सूची अनिवार्यता व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियम २०१५ च्या विनियम ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह तिमाही अखेर वित्तीय अहवालाच्या विस्तृत प्रारूपाचा सारांश आहे. तिमाही वित्तीय अहवालांच्या विस्तृत प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट वीएसई लि. www.bseindia.com व www.nseindia.com व सदर कंपनीची वेबसाइट www.rhimagnesitaindia.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने व त्यांच्याकरिता आरएचआय मॅग्नेसिटा इंडिया लिमिटेड सही/- प्रमोद सागर व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक व सीईओ डीआयएन : ०६५००८७९ टिकाण : मुंबई दि. ८ नोव्हेंबर, २०२३

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the six months ended			For the Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	31.03.2023	
1.	Total income from operations (net)	7.81	7.64	12.10	15.45	12.21	35.66	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(6.06)	(16.51)	(15.96)	(22.57)	(38.62)	(72.77)	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(6.06)	(16.51)	(15.96)	(22.57)	(38.62)	(72.77)	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(6.06)	(16.51)	(15.96)	(22.57)	(38.62)	(72.77)	
5.	Total comprehensive income/(Loss) for the period	(6.06)	(16.51)	(15.96)	(22.57)	(38.62)	(81.93)	
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,152.50	2,152.50	2,152.50	2,152.50	2,152.50	2,152.50	
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the audited balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	16,002.24	
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)							
Basic :	(0.03)	(0.08)	(0.07)	(0.10)	(0.18)	(0.38)		
Diluted:	(0.03)	(0.08)	(0.07)	(0.10)	(0.18)	(0.38)		

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023, filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange, under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 is available on the website of the Exchange, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website. sd/- (Bibek Roy Choudhary) Director DIN- 07663955

अनु. क्र.	विवरण	तिमाही अखेर			अर्ध वर्ष अखेर			वर्ष अखेर			एकत्रित		
		३० सप्टेंबर, २३	३० जून, २३	३० सप्टेंबर, २२	३० सप्टेंबर, २३	३० सप्टेंबर, २२	३१ मार्च, २३	३० सप्टेंबर, २३	३० जून, २३	३० सप्टेंबर, २२	३० सप्टेंबर, २३	३० सप्टेंबर, २२	३१ मार्च, २३
१.	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	२९८३.७५	१९८८.९७	२२९६.५६	४९९५.५९	४०००.४९	६६,२३५.५८	२९८३.७५	२९९६.५६	४९९५.५९	४०००.४९	७५,२३५.५८	
२.	कर, अतिरिक्त बाबी पूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	१५९.८९	९७.८६	९८.६०	२४९.६६	२०६.४३	२३३.६७	१५९.८९	९७.८६	९८.६०	२४९.६६	२०६.४३	
३.	कर पूर्व व अतिरिक्त बाबी पश्चात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	१५९.८९	९७.८६	९८.६०	२४९.६६	२०६.४३	२३३.६७	१५९.८९	९७.८६	९८.६०	२४९.६६	२०६.४३	
४.	कर पश्चात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	११६.७७	७६.२९	७४.९०	१९३.०६	१५३.८८	१७७.२०	११६.७७	७६.२९	७४.९०	१९३.०६	१५३.८८	
५.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कर पश्चात कालावधीकरिता समाविष्ट नफा/(तोटा) व अन्य सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कर पश्चात)	११६.७७	७६.२९	७४.९०	१९३.०६	१५३.८८	१७७.२०	११६.७७	७६.२९	७४.९०	१९३.०६	१५३.८८	
६.	लेखापरीक्षित ताळेबंदामध्ये निर्देशित राखीव												
७.	प्रदानित इन्विटी भाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. १०/- प्रत्येकी)	७८९.०५	७८९.०८	७८५.९८	७८९.०५	७८५.९८	७८९.०५	७८९.०८	७८५.९८	७८९.०५	७८५.९८	७८५.९८	
८.	उत्पन्न प्रति शेअर												
१. मूळ	१.४८	०.९७	०.९४	२.४५	२.००	२.२७	१.४९	०.९७	०.९४	०.९४	२.४५	२.००	
२. सौम्य	१.४८	०.९७	०.९४	२.४५	२.००	२.२६	१.४९	०.९७	०.९४	०.९४	२.४५	२.००	

टीप: १. वरील अहवाल स्क्याय इंडस्ट्रीज लि. (कंपनी/ धारक कंपनी) व त्याचे सबसाइडी (ग्रुप पाहा) नावा कंपनी भारतीय लेखा समिती (भारतीय एएस) यांच्या समवेत कंपनी (भारतीय लेखा अहवाल नियम), २०१५ (सुधारित) अनुसार व कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ (अंश ८) च्या अंतर्गत प्रमुख धारकांमध्ये व सेबी (सूची अनिवार्यता व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियम २०१५ (सुधारित) (सूची विनियम) च्या विनियम ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सेबी द्वारे जारी मार्गदर्शन अनुसार अनुषंगित खाते प्रक्रिया व धोरण अनुसार.

२. वरील अहवाल दि. ०९ नोव्हेंबर, २